© Copyright
08/2013
ELESTA relays GmbH, Heuteilstrasse 18,
CH - 7310 Bad Ragaz, Switzerland
Fon: +41 (0)81 303 54 00
Fax: +41 (0)81 303 54 01
Circuit Diagram (view on relay upper side)
21

SGR282ZK 24VDC
Coil voltage
Type designation
Contact Lifetime for NO Contacts
AC 1:230VAC 1:230V
DC 1: 24VDC 1: 24VAC 15: 230VAC 15: 230V
AC 1: 400VAC 1: 400V
DC 13: 24VDC 13: 24V
10000
1000
100
10
0.1 0.5 1.0 5.0 10
O
pe
ra
tio
ns
 x
 1
00
0
Switching Current (A)
Maximal switching characteristics (DIN EN60947-5-1,
Tab. C2)
AC 15:  230V / 5A
DC 13:  24V / 6A
UL 508:  C300
Maximal contact load at AC 1 with 230V:
2 contacts with 8A each
Load Limit Curve with Direct Current
1)
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
2
3
4
6
8
50 100 150 200 250
1 2
O
pe
ra
tio
ns
 x
 1
00
0
Switching Current (A)
Inductive load L/R 40ms
2) Resistive load
Excitation Voltage Range
1)
0
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
20 40 60 80 100
Ambient Temperature °C
UB